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Porthmadog - Barmouth via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 12th February 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Porthmadog (Station)  0930 1130 1530 1730 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park (arr) 0932 1132 1532 1732 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park (dep) 0935 1135 1535 1735 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0939 1139 1539 1739 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0942 1142 1542 1742 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0946 1146 1546 1746 
Harlech, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0954 1154 1554 1754 
Harlech Bron y Graig Car Park 0958 1158 1558 1758 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 1003 1203 1603 1803 
Llanbedr, Tafarn Victoria Inn 1007 1207 1607 1807 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Swyddfa'r Post Office 1012 1212 1612 1812 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel 1020 1220 1620 1820 
Barmouth, Jubilee  1027 1227 1627 1827 

 
 
 

Barmouth - Porthmadog via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 12th February 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth, Jubilee (Dep)  0833 1033 1433 1633 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf 0837 1037 1437 1637 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Caffi/Cafe 0845 1045 1445 1645 
Llanbedr, Victoria Inn 0850 1050 1450 1650 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0854 1054 1454 1654 
Harlech Brun Y Graig 0858 1058 1458 1658 
Harlech, Gorsaf Tren  0903 1103 1503 1703 
Talsamau Maes Trefor 0910 1110 1510 1710 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0915 1115 1515 1715 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0918 1118 1518 1718 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0925 1125 1525 1725 
Porthmadog (Station)  0927 1127 1527 1727 
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Porthmadog - Barmouth via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 12th February 2024 until further notice 

Days: SH SD      SH SD     
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Porthmadog (Station)  -- -- 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1400 1400 1530 1630 1730 1830 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park (arr) -- -- 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1402 1402 1532 1632 1732 1832 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park (dep) 0722 0722 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1405 1405 1535 1635 1735 1835 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0726 0726 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1409 1409 1539 1639 1739 1839 
Penrhyndeudraeth Park Terrace 0729 0729 | | | | | | | | | | | 
Tan y Bwlch, Oakeley Arms 0734 0734 | | | | | | | | | | | 
Maentwrog Ty Seion 0736 0736 | | | | | | | | | | | 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  | | 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1412 1412 1542 1642 1742 1842 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0745 0745 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1416 1416 1546 1646 1746 1846 
Harlech, Ysgol Ardudwy | 0753 | | | | | | 1429 | | | | 
Harlech, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0754 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1430 1430 1554 1654 1754 1854 
Harlech Bron y Graig Car Park 0758 0758 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1434 1434 1558 1658 1758 1858 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0803 0803 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1439 1439 1603 1703 1803 1903 
Llanbedr, Tafarn Victoria Inn 0807 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1443 1443 1607 1707 1807 1907 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Swyddfa'r Post Office 0812 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1448 1448 1612 1712 1812 1912 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel 0820 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1456 1456 1620 1720 1820 1920 
Barmouth, Jubilee  0827 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1503 1503 1627 1727 1827 1927 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Barmouth - Porthmadog via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 12th February 2024 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH      SD SH    
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth, Jubilee (Dep)  0633 0733 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1353 1353 1533 1633 1733 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf 0637 0737 0737 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1357 1357 1537 1637 1737 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Caffi/Cafe 0645 0745 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1405 1405 1545 1645 1745 
Llanbedr, Victoria Inn 0650 0750 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1410 1410 1550 1650 1750 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0654 0754 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1414 1414 1554 1654 1754 
Harlech Brun Y Graig | 0758 0758 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1418 1418 1558 1658 1758 
Harlech, Gorsaf Tren  0658 0803 0804 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1423 1429 1603 1703 1803 
Harlech, Ysgol Ardudwy | 0804 | | | | | | 1429 | | | | 
Talsamau Maes Trefor 0705 0811 0811 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1436 1436 1610 1710 1810 
Maentwrog Ty Seion | | | | | | | | 1445 1445 | | | 
Tan y Bwlch, Oakeley Arms | | | | | | | | 1447 1447 | | | 
Penrhyndeudraeth Y Griffin | | | | | | | | 1453 1453 | | | 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0710 0816 0816 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 | | 1615 1715 1815 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0713 0819 0819 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1456 1456 1618 1718 1818 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0717 0825 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1503 1503 1625 1725 1825 
Porthmadog (Station)  -- 0827 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1505 1505 1627 1727 1827 
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Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Porthmadog - Barmouth via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 12th February 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Porthmadog (Station)  0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park (arr) 0732 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park (dep) 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0739 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0742 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 
Harlech, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 
Harlech Bron y Graig Car Park 0758 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1858 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0803 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903 
Llanbedr, Tafarn Victoria Inn 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1907 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Swyddfa'r Post Office 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1912 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1920 
Barmouth, Jubilee  0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 1927 

 
 
 

Barmouth - Porthmadog via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 12th February 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth, Jubilee (Dep)  0633 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf 0637 0737 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Caffi/Cafe 0645 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 
Llanbedr, Victoria Inn 0650 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0654 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 
Harlech Brun Y Graig | 0758 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 
Harlech, Gorsaf Tren  0658 0804 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 
Talsamau Maes Trefor 0705 0811 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0710 0816 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0713 0819 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0717 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 
Porthmadog (Station)  0719 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 
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Porthmadog - Barmouth via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 12th February 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Porthmadog (Station)  0930 1130 1530 1730 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park (arr) 0932 1132 1532 1732 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park (dep) 0935 1135 1535 1735 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0939 1139 1539 1739 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0942 1142 1542 1742 
Talsarnau, Maes Trefor Place 0946 1146 1546 1746 
Harlech, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0954 1154 1554 1754 
Harlech Bron y Graig Car Park 0958 1158 1558 1758 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 1003 1203 1603 1803 
Llanbedr, Tafarn Victoria Inn 1007 1207 1607 1807 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Swyddfa'r Post Office 1012 1212 1612 1812 
Llanaber, Caerddaniel 1020 1220 1620 1820 
Barmouth, Jubilee  1027 1227 1627 1827 

 
 
 

Barmouth - Porthmadog via Harlech  Service G23 (LOAG023) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 12th February 2024 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Barmouth, Jubilee (Dep)  0833 1033 1433 1633 
Llanaber, Hendre Coed Isaf 0837 1037 1437 1637 
Dyffryn Ardudwy, Caffi/Cafe 0845 1045 1445 1645 
Llanbedr, Victoria Inn 0850 1050 1450 1650 
Llanfair, Pen Llanfair 0854 1054 1454 1654 
Harlech Brun Y Graig 0858 1058 1458 1658 
Harlech, Gorsaf Tren  0903 1103 1503 1703 
Talsamau Maes Trefor 0910 1110 1510 1710 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0915 1115 1515 1715 
Minffordd, am/for Portmeirion 0918 1118 1518 1718 
Porthmadog, Parc/Park 0925 1125 1525 1725 
Porthmadog (Station)  0927 1127 1527 1727 

 
 


